RESOLUTION NO. 2024-/7

A RESOLUTION TO DETERMINE THE PROPERTY TAX LEVY WITHIN THE CITY OF LINCOLN ARKANSAS, AND TO FORWARD SAID DETERMINATION TO THE WASHINGTON COUNTY QUORUM COURT

WHEREAS, the City of Lincoln must determine the extent of property tax levy annually and forward the same to the Washington County Quorum Court; and

WHEREAS, property tax is an important, fair and reasonable source of general revenue for the continuing operation of municipal government; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the people of the City of Lincoln that the levy be extended;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN, ARKANSAS:

Section 1: The property tax levy shall be and is recommended to the Washington County Quorum Court at:

General Fund: Four and seven-tenths (4.7) mills

Police Department (voluntary): One (1.0) mill

Fire Department (voluntary): One-half (0.5) mill.

Section 2: The Clerk-Treasurer should be, and hereby is, directed to forward a copy of this resolution to the County Clerk of Washington County for delivery to the Washington County Ouorum Court to assist in its deliberations at its November 2024 meeting.

PASSED AND APPROVED this \(\sqrt{1} \) day of September, 2024.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Doug Hutchens, Mayor

Reilly Hopper Clerk-Treasurer